3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-20-014842 200072020 | JAH | RK
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR21-005459 o 57 T
D ECR-21-006887 15JuL2021 | FJ RK
2151763-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL DI | ECR-22-128080 2002022 | F1 | RK
2151763-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151763-1 D TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151763-2 D TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151763-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.57 mm [.062] F
INSUL [ 1.57 mm [.062] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -
408-35042 L
- N 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R 1 2119082-8  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
R 1 20797641 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
- - YAZART TERMINAL :
TERMINAL NAME: 0.64 SYSTEM CONNECTOR - MALE TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: 0.64 SYSTEM CONNECTOR - FEMALE TERMINAL , | | | | 7-18023-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
WIRE STRIP LENGTH LI |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ ——FI"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : I | - [ 1] 2119580-1 [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
3.75-3.77 mm IN] [ 40-2.20 mm [.055-.087 IN] 3.75-3.77 mm [, 148 IN] 1.40-2.20 mm [.055-.087 IN] - | | - 2844940-1 ATR FEED MODULE 1233
TERMINAL 1675 Rev 0] - - TERMINAL - - - - |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPL I CAT ON APPLI CAT ON N - L 1 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
SPECIFICATION - - SPECIFICATION  (BIWATT42 Rev OF ) ) R 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
R w 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED :
Zﬁl Lﬁl R w 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAK] TERMINAL R w 5-547505-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
(A) 1949224 | (&) T114-4721-02 (B) 1949220 | (B) T116-4721-02 (B) 1949220-2 (B) T116-4721-08 N T B i 8547604 HOLDER, INS 74
R w 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
R w 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
20222 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT S L O L c168083-2 |5CR, SKI AD CAP, RoHs, M4 * 8.0 60
ST/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - W W W W 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 09
0. 85mm? 1.00+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 7.9 0. 85mm? 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 3.0 S L T c1028-2 |PIN, SLOTIED SPRING .062 X 200 08
0 50mm2 0.85+/-0.05 [.033+/- 002] 9.5 - T\ 0. 75mn? 1.07+/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] I Sttt 1338685-1  [PAWL, FEED 26
||| -2 2 2] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
R w 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
Lfl 2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
TECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - R 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - [ 21196531 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. R w 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S N | CUERIER RAM ASSEMBLY, SP ATLANTIC 44
R w 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 4
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R w 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. S I T I c079383-0  |5CR, BRSC, RoHs (M4 X 20 33
-2 2 2 | 2| 2-2844962-4 |[SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - -
IR R w 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
R w 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. R 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
R w 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
zf: THE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS ARE - 1 1 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 a
UNKNOWN. IN ADDITION THE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT TE CONNECTIVITY HAS CALCULATED "o 212 [ 1-18028-2  |WASHER FLAT REG M4 20
CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PRODUCT THAT MAY NOT MATCH THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER S : :
SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY USES ACCEPTED PRACTICES TO DESIGN TERMINATION S L O L c119933-1  |SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
TOOL ING FOR NON-TE CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS. HOWEVER, TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS N - ] w 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE TOOLING WILL RELIABLY APPLY NON-TE CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS, E R I | 3559803 |SPRING. COMPRESSION B
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR ’
PURPOSE. THE CUSTOMER ASSUMES ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF - 1 1 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
TERMINATED ASSEMBLIES USING SUCH TOOLING. THE CUSTOMER EXPRESSLY INDEMNIFIES TE | - 1 1 1 1 2119805- 1 SHEAR HOLDER FRONT 10
CONNECTIVITY AND SHALL HOLD TE CONNECTIVITY HARMLESS FROM ALL CLAIMS, DEMANDS, :
LOSSES, EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES RESULTING FROM THE USE OF THIS TOOLING ON NON-TE (AN L O 1803095-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS. N 22| w 1-1633932-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
: - - : 7
¥ WARNIT NG S N A e 6
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING L 2nisis0-e (DEPRESSOR, SHEAR ___ :
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T T2 T 180301953 M R U AT ION O 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, E I I R I ] ] >
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N e 5-456403-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
-77|-72/-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
\T \S SUBJECT T0 CHE‘AEE?L/\&EB ?S%Uggn¥RgEE\‘V\EgCENg%ﬁEER\NG ORGAN\ZAT\ON DWN O AOC TZ O 1 2 :) . .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. L GROSS TE Connectivi J()/
CHTK CLBIN 040CT2012 TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 040CT2012 [NamE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o * S DU o
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151763 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET | OFA REVD}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

;éiE\
Ciﬁ%ﬁﬂ»

'_‘f’a— N
/

('H’REF —=ll=—2.0+0 5

\\‘i’%F

SEE DETAIL A"

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

=

44.61£0.05

%

DETALL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

Jij%ﬁj L/!i’%F

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Al DWLN.GROSS DaoLTenTe > TE Connectivity
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN e HOrHSburg’ o
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 040CT2012 [NamE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§%E::}§Ei v AORTTET -
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
T e en (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AoLES S A 1L oorrs [@=2151763
AIR FEED : : ] - .
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 ST 0 OFA REVD}

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151763-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151763-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151763-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 157 mm [.062] -
INSUL [1.57 mm [.062] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 [
- ] 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3 - 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL NAME: 0.64 SYSTEM CONNECTOR - MALE TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: 0.64 SYSTEM CONNECTOR - FEMALE TERMINAL - W [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciing- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : { T ;éljgigl TEEHéEégADOEEEE o géi;
3.75-3.77 mm L148k&f%§F575 o 1.40-2.20 mm [.055-.087 INJ 3jgifa77 mm [ 148- 148 [N 140-2.20 mm [.055- 087 IN] — = TrE YL SOIBET BRI TR v
TN e o ot ron@ ~ | v [ -] 2119641-2 [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
SPECIFICATION _ IFICATION (B)WA1742 R@V 07 B 1 1 ZW68O8378 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, MA X 16 W 44
- 4] 4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINALS APPLIED@ TERMINALS APPLIED@ - - 1 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAK] TERMINAL —p b ] 1718035830 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
(A) 1949224-1 (A) T114-4721-02 1949220-1 | (B) T116-4721-02 | (B) 1949220-2 | (B) 1116-4721-08 | S 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
o\ - | 1| 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
-] 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
-] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - | | SEELEE ALl LR e
=) =) -] 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION
SI/E T mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - i i 8517694 TOLDER. NS ;Zl
T o dmn 1.0o¢/°0.05 [.047+/-.002] 4.0 2 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE, RH. RoHS, 2 x .188 66
au -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - w w 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 50
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - o2 | 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SHI HD CAP, Rofis, M4 X 10 oK,
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1803382-06 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
Zﬁl -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 H R >119657-1  |FEED CAM. PRE FEFD 13
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - W 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 295) 41
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 1752356-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 50793835 |SCR. BHSC. RodS (MZ % 20) 33
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 2 [ 2 ] 2-2844962-4 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | 2844992-2 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/6\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. R 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
-] 240792- 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
Zﬁx THE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER'S CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS ARE - 1 1 1320928-6 STRIP GUIDE 24
UNKNOWN. IN ADDITION THE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT TE CONNECTIVITY HAS CALCULATED B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PRODUCT THAT MAY NOT MATCH THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S - - :
SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY USES ACCEPTED PRACTICES TO DESIGN TERMINATION c | ¢ 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
TOOLING FOR NON-TE CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS. HOWEVER. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS B 2119533-1 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE TOOLING WILL RELIABLY APPLY NON-TE CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS, T 51198061 INSERT . SHEAR 3
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR /1N :
PURPOSE. THE CUSTOMER ASSUMES ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
TERMINATED ASSEMBLIES USING SUCHTOOLING. | HE CUSTOMER EXPRESSLY [NDEMNIFIES TE I R -356885-4  |STOP_ SHEAR 1
CONNECTIVITY AND SHALL HOLD TE CONNECTIVITY HARMLESS FROM ALL CLAIMS., DEMANDS. :
LOSSES, EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES RESULTING FROM THE USE OF THIS TOOLING ON NON-TE N - | | c119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS. NEEEEE 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N ] 1-1633932-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
*WARNING - -] - - - 7
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING ) { { RIS Y e g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER — T =380 - TBLOCK CRIPER SPACE .
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, \ERERE T 1803019-3 [CRIMPER. INSULATION 0 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N I : : >
N T T ] 5-456403-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS U8 ECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 040CT201°2 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION L GROSS : TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
CHTK CLBIN 040CT201°2 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 040CT2012 [NamE ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <j \/ E:{% ES I <> %J - ML CLIEFORD Ocean Side Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151763 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET 3 OFA REVD}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—==—2.0£0.5

e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

] TP T ‘1H>REF

35.58£0.05

ﬂz

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

REF ”:rC%er__ REF

—.

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

- IO

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

P TR S R S [ 00T S EICRER
CHTK CLBIN 040CT2012 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENS TONS OTHERII SE SpEC D APVD 040CT2012 |NAME ‘
- M_CLIFFORD Ocean Side fFeed
MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4

- | PRODUCT SPEC .
of 4 R Applicator
j: - - —

MECHANTCAL

POST FEED PRE FLEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) @JQ%EEE : 7T T Rt oot
AAAAAA +- -
I BT 7 VTR Al00779 (C=2151763
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | / OFA REVDW

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



